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Colby Community College Cross Country

Front Row: Autumn Preston, Scarla Nero, Jackie Robledo, Hifti Kahssay, Jena Beals.
Back Row: Reba Schiesser, Lindsay Hoff, Caroline Masai, Breana Yost, Tatiana Bartruff, Nicole Boucher, 
Head Coach Crystal Berndt.  Photo by Trent Rose.

Front Row: Trey Dunsirn, Anthony Luna, Ryan Baalman, Albert Mon’gony, Daniel Avalo.
Back Row: Head Coach James Ortiz, Freddy Arellano, Lendon Hartshorn, Garrett Jones, Jacob Plata, 
Daniel Whiteman, Wesley Toews.  Photo by Trent Rose.

Men’s Cross Country 
Schedule

Friday, Aug. 28 Colby Invite – 7 p.m.
Saturday, Sept. 5 KU-Bob Timmons 
   Classic @ Lawrence – TBA
Saturday, Sept.19 Texas Tech Open 
   @ Lubbock, TX – TBA
Saturday, Oct. 3 Oklahoma State Jamboree 
   @ Stillwater, OK – 8 a.m.
Saturday, Oct. 10 Fort Hays Tiger 
   Invitational @ Hays – 10 a.m.
Friday, Oct. 16 Garden Invite @ 
   Garden City – TBA
Saturday, Oct. 24 Jayhawk West/Region VI 
   Championships @ Overland Park – TBA
Monday, Nov. 9 NJCAA Championship 
   @ East Peoria, IL – 10 a.m.
Saturday, Nov. 21 NJCAA ½ Marathon 
   @ Overland Park – 9 a.m.

Women’s Cross Country
Schedule

Friday, Aug. 28 Colby College 
   Invitational – 7 p.m.
Saturday, Sept. 5 Bob Timmons 
   Invitational @ Lawrence – TBA
Saturday, Sept. 19 Colorado College Invite 
   @ Colorado Springs, CO – 10:30 a.m.
Saturday, Oct. 3 OSU Jamboree @ 
   Stillwater, OK – 8 a.m.
Saturday, Oct. 10 FHSU Invitational 
   @ Hays – 10 a.m.
Friday, Oct. 16 Garden City Invitational 
   @ Garden City – TBA
Saturday, Oct. 24 Region VI Championships 
   @ Overland Park – 10 a.m.
Saturday, Nov. 14 National Championships 
   @ Central, IL – TBA
Saturday, Nov. 21 Half-Marathon Nationals 
   @ Johnson Co. – 9 a.m.


